
The Quarterly Magazine of the Associated Builders & Contractors New Hampshire/Vermont Chapter

Volume 33, Issue 2

THE
NEXT
GENERATION: LEADERS IN 

CONSTRUCTION

Record Class of 
Future Leaders  
in Construction!

INSIDE: NH & VT Election Analysis



Meridian Construction

Use black Meridian logo on white and lighter backgrounds 
or when placed on a light area of a photo 

Meridian logo should always be placed with the highest contrast.  

Use white Meridian logo on black and dark backgrounds 
or when placed on a dark area of a photo 

Partnering to 
Achieve More

Year-round athletics, performing 
arts and specialized academic 
programs in one beautiful, 
award-winning school building.
Far more than a gymnasium, 
Saint Sebastian Hall sets a  

new and higher standard for 
multipurpose education facilities 
in New Hampshire.
Work with the construction 
manager with the creative vision, 
relationships and resource depth 
to achieve your building goals.

Contact Tim or Kyle Long  
at (603) 527-0101

MeridianNH.com

Meridian_Full Page_Spring2023.indd   1Meridian_Full Page_Spring2023.indd   1 5/25/23   9:11 PM5/25/23   9:11 PM



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 3

Contents

Associated Builders and Contractors, Inc. is a national non-profit 
organization whose mission is to represent the construction industry as a 
cohesive group of professionals, to serve as their vision and voice, and to 
pursue quality, common goals, and solutions to industry issues. Construction 
Resource is published quarterly by the NH/VT Chapter of Associated Builders 
and Contractors. Subscription rate is $20 per year. 

© 2024 Associated Builders and Contractors of New Hampshire & Vermont

The NH/VT chapter is located at: 
58 Chenell Drive, Concord, NH
603-226-4789 | info@abcnhvt.org

@abcnhvt

@abcnhvt

@abcnhvt

@abcnhvt

Associated Builders  
and Contractors

CORE VALUES
ABC values economic freedom within a free-market economy, 
with open and fair competition and diverse participants con-
stantly striving to achieve the highest levels of personal and 
company performance.

ABC values the highest levels of personal and corporate stan-
dards of behavior characterized by responsibility, accountability 
and integrity, with demonstrated personal and industry profes-
sionalism by all participants.

VISION
The Vision of ABC is an environment in which people and com-
panies succeed based on free-enterprise principles within the 
free-market system.

MISSION
ABC will continually strive to be the leading voice promoting 
free enterprise within the construction industry. ABC will pro-
mote and defend the merit shop philosophy. This philosophy 
encourages open competition and a free-enterprise approach 
to construction based solely on merit, regardless of labor affili-
ation.

CORE PURPOSE
The Core Purpose of ABC is to advance and defend the principles 
of the merit shop in the construction industry and to provide 
members and their employees with an opportunity to succeed.

FROM THE CHAIR
What a Remarkable Year!...................................................5

2024 ELECTIONS
2024 State Elections Analysis.............................................7

ABC NH/VT STAFF
Inside ABC NH/VT: An All-Star Lineup  
is Scoring Wins for Members........................................... 11

LEADERS OF CONSTRUCTION
Future Leaders in Construction (FLiC)............................. 14

STEP Awards..................................................................... 15

Superintendant Certificate Graduates............................ 15

Safety is Key: Safety Award Winners .............................. 16

GOVERNMENT REGULATION
ABC Applauds Court Decision Upending DOL’s  
Unlawful Overtime Rule.................................................. 23

MEMBERS
Member News................................................................... 33

Please Welcome Our New Members............................... 37

CELEBRATE OUR MEMBERS........................... 39

ADVERTISER INDEX............................................ 50



4 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Metro Walls

MASSACHUSETTS

MANCHESTER

WESTPORT

NEW HAMPSHIRE

NEW YORK

MAINE

ELMSFORD

PORTLAND

METROWALLS.NET
603.668.2648

New England’s Leading 
      Wall & Ceiling Contractor

> COMMERCIAL FRAMING
> DRYWALL
> ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

WALLS & CEILINGS MAGAZINE
TOP 50 CONTRACTOR 

FIND US ON SOCIAL!



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 5

From the Chair
What a Remarkable Year!

Dear Friends,

What a great year this has 
been! I’ve been so grateful 

for a solid year of member-
ship participation in events and 
growth. And next year, ABC 
Celebrates 40 Years of Building 
Success!
	 As we reflect on a remark-
able year filled with growth and 
achievement, we’re excited to 
announce that ABC is turning 40 
in 2025! For four decades, we’ve 
been dedicated to serving as the 
cornerstone of the construction 
community, providing excep-
tional networking, training, 
advocacy, and professional devel-
opment.

Key Highlights from 2024:
	 Record Membership: 

We’ve experienced a surge in 
membership, with over 90% 
retention and 278 member 
firms.

	 Expanded Operations: 
We’ve invested in additional 
staff to support workforce 
development, apprenticeship 
programs, and leadership 
development.

	 Enhanced Training: Our 
FLiC program continues to 
thrive, and we’ve hired a 
new Manager of Training 
and Education to meet the 
growing demand for training 
programs.

	 Safety Focus: Our Safety 
Symposium remains a 
leading source of best 
practices in the New England 
construction market.

	 Strong Advocacy: We’ve 
successfully advocated for 
fair and open competition, 
protecting the interests of our 
members.

	 Vibrant Community: Our 
networking events continue 
to foster strong connections 
and business opportunities.

VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

ABC NH/VT CHAPTER  
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CHAIR
Eric Horner, The Rowley Agency, Inc.

FIRST VICE CHAIR
Gary Thomas, 

NorthPoint Construction Mgmt, LLC

TREASURER
Kelli D’Amore,  

Nathan Wechsler & Co., CPA

DIRECTORS
Ron Ciotti, Hinckley Allen

Jeffrey Comeau, Turnstone
Mike DiBacco, DECCO, Inc.

John Gilbert, Martineau Electric, Inc.
William Hickey,  

The H.L. Turner Group Inc.
Daryl Luter, Fulcrum Associates, Inc.

Joel Pickering,  
Denron Plumbing & HVAC, LLC

Thomas Sullivan, Jr.,  
Sullivan Construction

PAST CHAIR &  
NATIONAL BOARD MEMBER
Matt Wheaton, DEW Construction

NATIONAL DIRECTORS
Ron Ciotti, Partner, Hinckley Allen

Matt Johnson, Divine Millimet (Alternate)
Dan Smith, H.P. Cummings  

Construction Company
Matt Wheaton, DEW Construction

EX OFFICIO: 
Kayla Costa, Fulcrum Associates, Inc.

Morgan Dunson, Nobis Group
Ryan Foye, FutureComp, USI Insurance

ABC NH/VT CHAPTER STAFF
PRESIDENT & CEO

Joshua P. Reap, josh@abcnhvt.org

MANAGER OF LEADERSHIP  
PROGRAMMING & WHOLE  

HUMAN HEALTH
Jennifer Landon, jennifer@abcnhvt.org

OPERATIONS & EVENTS 
SPECIALIST

Lisha Nelson, lisha@abcnhvt.org

MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR
Jen Beach, jen@abcnhvt.org

VERMONT REGIONAL DIRECTOR 
Matt Musgrave, matt@abcnhvt.org

MANAGER OF APPRENTICESHIP 
& IBUILD INITIATIVES

Doug Cullen, doug@abcnhvt.org

MANAGER OF EDUCATION  
& TRAINING

Stephanie Marx, steph@abcnhvt.org

DESIGN/PRODUCTION
Susan G. Englert 

www.becreativesc.com 

	 As we look to the future, we 
are committed to providing even 
greater value to our members. 
While we’re proud of our accom-
plishments, we look forward to a 
bright future in the coming years.
	 We thank you for your contin-
ued support and look forward to 
another successful year together.
In closing, it has been a true 
honor serving as your ABC NH/
VT Chairman and I look forward 
to seeing all of the great things to 
come for this chapter!

Very Truly Yours,

Eric Horner
2023 ABC NH/VT Chairman
The Rowley Agency, VP and Partner

Contact Lisha Nelson at:
lisha@abcnhvt.org

Want to get noticed by the people 
you want to do business with?

ADVERTISE WITH US!



6 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Optiline Enterprises

OPTILINE ENTERPRISES specializes in high-volume 

commercial, residential, and retail construction services. With a 

500+ workforce, OPTILINE can handle any job. 
 
At OPTILINE, we are passionate about quality work and 

innovation. Integrity is everything to us, and we pride ourselves 

on the relationships we build and treating everyone like family!



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 7

2 0 2 4  E L E C T I O N S

  Election Night produced favorable results for the merit shop  
  construction industry in Washington, DC and locally

2024 State Elections Analysis

New Hampshire

Former US Senator and NH Attorney General Kelly Ayotte won 
the race for Governor by a margin that steadily increased as the 

night wore on.  Ayotte won with 53.6% of the vote.  Among many 
impressive wins, Ayotte won the City of Manchester where her op-
ponent Joyce Craig most recently served three terms as Mayor.  

	 The results underscored a unique split in New Hampshire that 
few if any other states demonstrate:  full Democratic control of fed-
eral offices and full Republican control of state offices. 

	 CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 1:  Incumbent Democrat Chris 
Pappas won his fourth term, defeating former GOP Executive 
Councilor and State Senator Russell Prescott.  

	 CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2:  Democrat Maggie Goodlander 
won this open seat to succeed retiring Congresswoman Annie 
Kuster, defeating GOP candidate Lily Tang Williams.   

	 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL:  As a reminder, this body is really the 
only one of its kind in America – a board of directors for the State.  
It approves all state contracts of $10k or more and approves all 
gubernatorial nominations.  This body remains 4-1 Republican 
after last night.  Districts with a new Councilor are highlighted in 
yellow. 

	 District 1:  Incumbent GOP Councilor Joe Kenney won re-
election

	 District 2:  Democrat Karen Liot-Hill, the former Mayor of 
Lebanon won the open race to succeed retiring Councilor 
Cinde Warmington. 

	 District 3:  Incumbent GOP Councilor Janet Stevens won re-
election.

	 District 4:  Republican John Stephen, the former NH Health 
and Human Services Commissioner and 2010 GOP nominee 
for Governor, won the open race to succeed retiring Councilor 
Ted Gatsas.

	 District 5:  Incumbent GOP Councilor David Wheeler won re-
election.

ELECTION, CONT. ON PAGE 9



8 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 9

ELECTION, CONT. FROM PAGE 7

	 STATE SENATE:  The GOP expanded their majority from 14-10 to 
16-8. New Senators and notable changes include:

	 District 11: Republican Tim McGough flipped the seat from 
Democrat Shannon Chandley.

	 District 18: Republican Victoria Sullivan flipped from 
Democrat Donna Soucy.

	 STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES: The Republican Party 
gained ground in the 400-member House of Representatives, 
growing their majority to 222-178. 

Impact on New Hampshire’s  
Construction Industry:

	 Governor Ayotte’s Priorities: Likely to focus on housing 
production, which may involve streamlining the permitting 
process, infrastructure development and engaging with local 
communities on issues of related importance. 

	 The governor-elect has expressed a desire to hold state agencies 
accountable by improving processes to ensure government is 
working effectively. 

	 Ayotte has also expressed to ABC that she wants to expand 
opportunities in the trades to get more people into construction, 
and other important skilled trades. The growing interest in 
construction careers could help meet our industry’s need for 
workers. 

	 Legislative Climate: More favorable for policies like Fair and 
Open Competition, which could benefit merit shop contractors 
by ensuring neutrality on project labor agreements.

	 With the Republicans having a stronger position in Concord, 
there will be a plethora of issues coming forward this year, 
including Right to Work, school choice and parental rights 
legislation.  

Vermont Election Night Highlights:
	 Legislative Shift: Democrats lost their supermajority in both 

legislative houses, signaling a move towards fiscal conservatism 
after significant tax increases. This comes after taxpayers 
received a 20% statewide property tax hike.

	 Statewide Offices: State Treasurer Mike Pieciak, Auditor Doug 
Hoffer, and Governor Phil Scott were re-elected. However, a 
notable change was in the Lieutenant Governor race, where 
Republican John Rogers defeated incumbent David Zuckerman.

	 Congressional Delegation: Remains unchanged with 
Representative Becca Balint and Senator Bernie Sanders 
returning to Washington, D.C.

	 Analysis of the political and economic landscape suggests 
that both states are seeing shifts that could influence the 
construction industry through policy changes, budget consid-
erations, and political dynamics. It is likely that both states face 
fiscally leaner times ahead as federal dollars to the states from 
COVID relief funding expires.

Impact on Vermont’s Construction Industry:
	 Fiscal Responsibility: With a weakened Democratic majority, 

Governor Scott’s veto power could lead to a more conservative 
state budget, potentially affecting public works funding.

	 Legislative Engagement: ABC will continue to advocate for 
policies that support the construction industry, focusing on 
bringing in more skilled workers amidst a backdrop of economic 
adjustments.



10 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Nathan Wechsler & Co.

Concord  (603) 224-5357

Lebanon  (603) 448-2650

Keene  (603) 357-7665

TRUST AND 
COMMITMENT

A FOUNDATION BUILT ON 

ABC New Hampshire Vermont members for 44 years.

Nathan Wechsler & Company has provided construction businesses with high 
quality, dependable services for over 60 years. Our team strives to create a 
foundation of trust and reliability for all of our clients’ business and personal 
needs. We understand that no two businesses are alike, which is why we tailor 
our services to fit your needs. We utilize techniques that take advantage of 
overlooked savings opportunities available for contractors, plan for long-term 
contract tax regulations, and minimize taxes without destroying the working 
capital you require. 

As objective and independent advisors, we offer you experience and value to help you 
become the most successful contractor in your trade.

Call us at any of our offices or visit us online. 

www.nathanwechsler.com



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 11

Prior experience: Directed experiential educa-tion learning programs at Pinkerton Academy; formerly in sales and technical support in high-tech.   
Secret superpower: I love setting up new pro-grams and initiatives that have never been done before!
Why I’m here: Joining ABC NH/VT enables me to develop workforce initiatives on a bigger plat-form. I am motivated to help develop pathways that will identify and equip more talented peo-ple to enter construction fields. 
What I’ll do for you: I will be working with dif-ferent sectors - government, the private sector, educators – to generate more awareness and build new pathways to get more qualified and skilled workers into the construction trades. 
My biggest challenge: Understanding the breadth and depth of needs within the con-struction industry in New Hampshire and Vermont to assure ABC NH/VT is well-posi-tioned to address those needs.
Contact me at: Doug@abcnhvt.org

Prior experience: HR manager at a member company, Steph participated in several admin-istrative training programs at ABC NH/VT.    
Secret superpower: Powering through high-stress situations and chaos. I work better when things are always changing!
Why I’m here: This is a great organization with a great philosophy. We are a small group, but we can have a big impact.   
What I’ll do for you: As the go-to person for training, I’m a matchmaker, answering calls for custom training programs - at your location, on-site or virtual. I can tap into a pool of knowl-edgeable instructors to meet your needs, or to develop an entirely new program. 
Pet project: I’d like to build up our “soft” skills training and develop criteria for the adminis-tration side.
Contact me at: steph@abcnhvt.org

ALL STARS, CONT. ON PAGE 13

Inside ABC NH/VT: An All-Star Lineup  
is Scoring Wins for Members
Nearly every month, 

the calendar is stud-
ded with offerings from 
the Associated Builders & 
Contractors of NH and VT 
– fun networking events, 
virtual and live sessions 
providing vital training, and 
innovative leadership de-
velopment programs. That’s 
not counting numerous cus-
tom training and education 
set up in response to mem-
bers’ inquiries. 
 
	 Our committee work and ini-
tiatives harness the voice of the 
merit shop construction industry 
to resist unnecessary red tape 
and regulation, and to support 
workforce development. It’s 
clear that the small staff of ABC 
NH/VT are keeping busy serving 
more than 280 member compa-
nies and organizations to fulfill 
our mission to act as the voice of 
the industry in New Hampshire 
and Vermont. 
	 “We’re a small group, but 
we’re having a positive impact 
on our industry,” says ABC NH/
VT executive director Joshua 
Reap. “Recently, we added some 
great people and readjusted 
some responsibilities to better 
serve members.” Existing staff 
include Jennifer Landon, who has 
shifted to focusing on expand-
ing the successful Future Leaders 
in Construction and bolstering 
needed mental health efforts. 
Lisha Nelson, operations and 
events specialist, continues to 
oversee the larger meetings and 
events and handles myriad other 
administrative tasks. 
	 Read more about the new-
est members of the ABC NH/
VT team here and on the next 
page.

DOUG CULLEN

Manager of Apprenticeship 
and IBuild initiatives

STEPHANIE MARX

Manager of Education  
and Training 

A B C  N H / V T  S T A F F



12 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Denron Hall Plumbing & HVAC

Learn more at DenronHall.com

NEW ENGLAND’S 
COMMERCIAL PLUMBING 

& HVAC POWERHOUSE
Over 40 years of Quality & Professionalism

 9  HVAC Systems  
 Design-Build, Maintenance & Service, 
 24/7 Emergency Service

 9  Plumbing Systems 
 Construction, Maintenance & 
 Service, 24/7 Emergency Service

 9  Building Automation 
 Systems & Building Controls

 9  Sheetmetal Fabrication 
 & Installation

 9  CAD Department

 9  Licensed Engineers

 9  Project Management

 9  Drain Cleaning

 9  Air Purification Services



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 13

ALL STARS, CONT. FROM PAGE 11

Prior experience: A decade of advocating for in-dustry in Vermont with six years in construction preceded by a background in development and real estate.   
Secret superpower: I think it’s fun to find answers that help members with complex challenges and connect them to people or pro-grams that can help them.  
Why I’m here: I’m bringing my knowledge and contacts in the Vermont legislature and govern-ment to serve our members. I know that I stand with a strong team here at ABC.  
What I’ll do for you: My job is to save time and hassle for our members, and to bring the ben-efits of ABC membership to more companies in Vermont. 
Key insight: Young working age people can’t afford to stay in Vermont. Our housing market is affected by development laws that are very strict. 
Contact me at: matt@abcnhvt.org

Prior experience: At member company Barrett Siding, I learned on a daily basis the impor-tance of safety and communication at the jobsite. It helps you win work, keeps you on schedule and controls costs.    
Secret superpower: I enjoy meeting people and making them feel comfortable in whatever set-ting we’re in.
Why I’m here: I am thrilled to be the Member-ship Director for ABC to offer much needed resources and support. I want to get to know all our members, and promote a fun environment for them to participate and take advantage of all that ABC NH/VT offers.   
What I’ll do for you: Members join ABC NH/VT primarily to make new connections and develop their workforce. Through our events I’ll help you build your network and make sure you know about all of the benefits available through ABC membership.
Pro tip: At a networking event, ask questions about the other person's projects or challenges, and practice active listening.  
Contact me at: jen@abcnhvt.org

MATT MUSGRAVE

Vermont  
Regional Director

JEN BEACH

Membership 
Director



14 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

The Leaders of Construction

Alpine Environmental, Inc.	
Christopher Rowan
Joel Ruiz
—————————————
ARC Mechanical Contractors
John Bisson
Brad Rostron
—————————————
Associated Builders  
& Contractors NH/VT
Lisha Nelson
—————————————
Charters Brothers  
Construction, LLC
Haley Frazier
Samuel J. Marcionek
Melanie Smith
—————————————
Cobb Hill Construction, Inc.
Rheana Anderson
—————————————
Cormack Construction  
Management
Thomas Cracolici
Nicholas DeHaas
Kevin Hardt
—————————————
DEW Construction
Emily Bastian
Kimberly Lawton
Colby Luopa
Cameron Riley
Ben LaFlam
Codie Lawson
Devon Wells
Jason M. Campbell
—————————————
DEW Properties
Rob Mahoney
—————————————

Engelberth Construction Inc.
Don E. Lawrence 
—————————————
Fulcrum Associates, LLC
Melissa Field
Michael K. Mavrogeorge
Christopher Spirito
Matt Ward
—————————————
Granite State Glass
Patrick Elliott
Colin O'Connor
—————————————
HP Cummings Construction 
Brian Clews 
Emily Balzona
Mike Yandow
Zachary Denakas
Matt Nutting
—————————————

Metro Walls, Inc.
Allison Bryant
Taylor Prime
—————————————
Multi-Weld Services, Inc.
Seth Hoenes
—————————————
North Branch Construction
Bronson Raspuzzi
Chris Ricketts
—————————————
NorthPoint Construction  
Management, LLC
Elizabeth Marchand
—————————————
Optiline Enterprises, LLC
Jordan Burke
Laurie Couture
—————————————

PC Construction
Duncan Tilford
Joshua Menard
Martin Pigeon
Mike Steding
Robert Wels
—————————————
PROCON	
Adam Hall
Trevor J. Snow
Samantha Washuk
—————————————
Turnstone Corporation
Patrick Curran
—————————————
VHV Company
Maurice Nadeau
George O'Grady
Joe Fischer
Jonathan Laramie

The Future Leaders in Construction (FLiC) program is designed to cultivate the next generation of industry leaders. Since its inception 
in 2007, nearly 400 individuals have graduated from this transformative program, which empowers emerging leaders and estab-

lished professionals alike to make a lasting impact on their careers and the construction industry.
	 These are our graduates for 2023-2024. Every one of them is a leader in their company:



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 15

DIAMOND
CIANBRO
DECCO, Inc.
RediMix Companies, Inc.
Sullivan Construction, LLC
United Rentals, Inc.

PLATINUM
Bonnette, Page & Stone Corp.
EMCOR Services New England 
Mechanical
Methuen Construction Co., Inc.
Multi-Weld Services, Inc.
R.H. White Construction Co., Inc.

GOLD
PC Construction - VT
Structural Associates, Inc.

SILVER
Landry/French Construction

BRONZE
DEW Construction
Metro Walls, Inc.
North Branch Construction
PROCON
Sargent Corporation	

L E A D E R S  O F  C O N S T R U C T I O N

STEP Awards
ABC STEP is a free program designed to help 

construction companies improve their safety 
programs. It provides a framework for assessing 
current safety practices, offers a 26-point check-
list, and helps identify areas for improvement. 
Benefits include reduced incidents, lower insur-
ance costs, recognition, improved morale, and a 
competitive advantage.
	 This year our chapter had 18 companies lead 
the way in this program. 

Safety Award  
Winners ...  

next page

Super Cert Graduates
 
Energy Efficient Investments
Austin Gregoire
—————————————
Fulcrum Associates, LLC
Mike Mavrogeorge
Kirk Oby



16 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Safety is Key
TThe annual Safety Awards honor companies that demonstrate 

exceptional safety performance. These awards highlight ABC's 
commitment to workplace safety and acknowledge each company's 
responsibility for creating a safe working environment.

	 Safety is a top priority, starting with company leadership and ex-
tending to every employee. A strong safety culture ensures that all 
team members return home safely, or in better condition, than when 
they arrived for work.

2024 CHAPTER SAFETY AWARD RECIPIENTS
Company	 Standard Industrial Classification (SIC Code)	 SIC Sub Category
Methuen Construction	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Over 200,000 Personnel Hours
DEW Construction	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Over 200,000 Personnel Hours
Lewis Builders Development	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Over 200,000 Personnel Hours
PROCON	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Over 200,000 Personnel Hours
Northpoint Construction Management	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
Eckman Construction	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
Cobb Hill Construction	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
Fulcrum Associates	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
Bonnette Page & Stone Corp.	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
H.P. Cummings Construction Company	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
Jewett Construction	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 200,000 Personnel Hours
Structural Associates, Inc.	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 200,000 Personnel Hours
ReArch Company	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 200,000 Personnel Hours
North Branch Construction	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 200,000 Personnel Hours
Charters Brothers Construction LLC	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 50,000 Personnel Hours
Sullivan Construction LLC	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 50,000 Personnel Hours
Turnstone Corporation	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 50,000 Personnel Hours
Meridian Construction Corporation	 General Contractor- SIC 15	 Under 50,000 Personnel Hours
Cianbro Corporation	 Heavy/Highway Contractor- SIC 16	 Over 1M Personnel Hours
R.M. Piper, Inc.	 Heavy/Highway Contractor- SIC 16	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
St Pierre Inc	 Heavy/Highway Contractor- SIC 16	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
Andrews Construction Co., Inc.	 Heavy/Highway Contractor- SIC 16	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
Leighton A. White, Inc	 Heavy/Highway Contractor- SIC 16	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
Metro Walls	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Over 400,000 Personnel Hours
SL Chasse Steel	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Over 400,000 Personnel Hours
DECCO, Inc.	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Over 400,000 Personnel Hours
Associated Concrete Coatings	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Under 100,000 Personnel Hours
Damon Insulation Company Inc.	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Under 200,000 Personnel Hours
Optiline Enterprises LLC	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Under 300,000 Personnel Hours
Granite State Plumbing and Heating	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Under 300,000 Personnel Hours
VHV Company	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Under 400,000 Personnel Hours
Hampshire Fire Protection Co., LLC	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Under 400,000 Personnel Hours
EnviroVantage, Inc	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Under 400,000 Personnel Hours
Harry-O Electrical Corporation	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Under 50,000 Personnel Hours
Multi-Weld Services, Inc.	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Under 50,000 Personnel Hours
Rose Steel Inc.	 Special Trade Contractor- SIC 17	 Under 50,000 Personnel Hours
Doucet Survey, LLC	 Supplier	  
Hews Company, LLC	 Supplier	  
RediMix Companies	 Supplier	  
Novel Iron Works, Inc.	 Supplier	  
LaValley Middleton Building Supply	 Supplier	  



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 17

Fulcrum

5 Tech Circle  |  Amherst, NH 03031  |  fulcrum-nh.com

2023 Platinum Sponsor | 25+ Year Membership

CONSTRUCTION. MANAGED.
FULCRUM PRE-CON®  |  CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT  |  DESIGN - BUILD



18 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Service Credit Union

servicecu.org/commerciallending

Insured by NCUA

Ready to Grow

Your Business?

Speak with a dedicated Business Services 
Representative today at 603.296.4644.

Must be a member of Service Credit Union or eligible for membership.

Our commercial mortgages give you competitive rates to help you build 
new, better facilities, renovate your existing workplace or even develop new 
properties for commercial use.

Choose from fixed or variable interest rates, with terms and payment 
plans customized to fit your company’s cash flow. Our commercial lenders 
understand local commercial real estate, from the ground up.

Service Credit Union is a trusted leader in helping 
New Hampshire businesses grow and thrive.



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 19

NorthPoint Construction Management, LLC

CONTACT
US NOW

By Phone:
603 - 546 - 2000

By Email:
info@northpontcm.com

Visit Our Office:
22 Hampshire Dr
Hudson, NH

www.northpointcm.com

PRE-CONSTRUCTION
Planning | permitting | site analysis  | budgeting
construction timeline | feasibility studies

DESIGN / BUILD
In-house design services | renderings |
accelerated construction | collaboration

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
Skilled representatives | construction phase
coordination | reliable cost control

GENERAL CONTRACTING
Detailed proposals | competitive pricing |
construction forecasting | value engineering

OUR SERVICES :

EXPERTS IN PROVIDING HIGH
QUALITY SOLUTIONS IN

CONSTRUCTION SINCE 2001

DESIGN. BUILD. DONE.



20 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

DEW Construction

EXCEPTIONAL COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES FOR A WIDE RANGE OF PROJECTS 

AND INDUSTRIES

BUILDING WHAT MATTERS MOST

www.DEWconstruction.com

Keene, NH | Manchester, NH | Portland, ME | Williston, VT 

DEW provides Construction Management, Design/Build, and General 
Contracting services throughout New Hampshire, Vermont, upstate 

New York, northern Massachusetts, and southern Maine. As your 
trusted partner, we always find the best solutions to meet the specific 

requirements of every project. Our proven process is led by our 
experienced people and backed by an unwavering commitment to quality, 

accountability, and safety.



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 21

DECCO



22 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Methuen Construction Co., Inc.

BUILD YOUR
CAREER

WITH US

144 Main Street
Plaistow, NH 03865

603.328.2222
contactus@methuenconstruction.com

www.methuenconstruction.com

Built on over 60 years of 
experience, Methuen consistently 
strives for complete client satisfaction 
by delivering outstanding construction 
services and cutting-edge solutions. We 
provide general construction services for projects 
within the water/wastewater, municipal, private, state 
and federal market segments throughout the Northeast 
U.S. Methuen Construction is widely recognized as the 
most successful, self-performing general contractor in the 
industry. We are always looking for qualified individuals that 
want to build a career with us. We offer training, development, 
and advancement opportunities along with an extensive 

benefits package in addition to a great company 
culture that is team oriented,        

motivated, and respectful.

EOE, including disability/veterans



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 23

G O V E R N M E N T  R E G U L A T I O N

ABC Applauds Court Decision Upending DOL’s  
Unlawful Overtime Rule
The rollback benefits small businesses in the construction industry, namely in regard to workplace flexibility and career 
advancement opportunities.

On Nov. 15, ABC applauded 
the decision of the U.S. Dis-

trict Court for the Eastern District 
of Texas, which set aside the U.S. 
Department of Labor’s contro-
versial 2024 final rule, Defining 
and Delimiting the Exemptions 
for Executive, Administrative, 
Professional, Outside Sales, and 
Computer Employees. The rule 
changed overtime regulations 
under the Fair Labor Standards 
Act.
	 The court found that the 
Biden-Harris DOL’s 2024 over-
time rule’s July 1, 2024, increase 
was unlawful as well as the 
scheduled Jan. 1, 2025, in-
crease. Specifically, DOL’s final 
rule increased the minimum 
annual salary level threshold for 
exemption to $43,888 on July 1, 
and on Jan. 1 it was scheduled to 
increase to $58,656. In addition, 
the threshold for highly compen-
sated employees increased from 
the current level of $107,432 
to $132,964 on July 1, 2024, 
and then to $151,164 on Jan. 1, 
2025. In addition, salary thresh-
olds would have been updated 
every three years starting on July 
1, 2027.
	 As a result of this decision, 
the minimum salary threshold 
for exemption is once again set 
to $35,568, and the threshold 
for highly compensated employ-
ees is set to $107,432. In May, 
ABC joined a coalition of busi-
ness groups in filing a complaint 
in the U.S. District Court for the 
Eastern District of Texas chal-
lenging the DOL’s overtime rule.
	 ABC immediately issued a 
news release applauding the de-
cision:
	 “This decision is the correct 
one, and an important win for 
ABC members and the rest of 
the regulated community,” said 
Ben Brubeck, ABC vice president 

of regulatory, labor and state 
affairs. “It’s also no surprise. In 
2017, this court permanently en-
joined the DOL’s 2016 overtime 
rule on similar grounds, writ-
ing that the rule increased the 
minimum salary level threshold 
for exemption far beyond a level 
which the DOL is permitted to 
adopt. The court also found un-
lawful the automatic indexing 
provision in the new rule that 
would have further increased the 

salary threshold without the no-
tice-and-comment rulemaking 
required by the Administrative 
Procedure Act.
	 “Some ABC members employ 
workers who would have lost 
their exempt status as of Jan. 1 
because of the 2024 overtime 
rule’s scheduled increase,” said 
Brubeck. “This would have dis-
rupted the construction industry, 
specifically harming small busi-
nesses, restricting employee 
workplace flexibility in setting 
schedules and hours, and hurting 
career advancement opportuni-
ties.          
	 “The 2024 rule’s radical in-
crease in the salary threshold 

for exemption would have also 
further complicated the current 
economic outlook,” said Bru-
beck. “Multiple industries, like 
construction, are grappling with 
uncertain economic conditions 
such as high interest rates, sup-
ply chain disruptions, materials 
price inflation and workforce 
shortages, all of which push 
operational costs ever higher. 
Specifically, ABC estimates that 
the construction industry must 

hire more than half a million ad-
ditional workers in 2024 to meet 
demand. The rule’s triennial 
automatic indexing provision 
would have exacerbated its 
harmful impact on businesses 
and added to rampant inflation 
that is already harming the econ-
omy as a whole.”
	 ABC’s general counsel, Littler 
Mendelson, published an arti-
cle discussing the court decision 
and what comes next:
	 “It is clear now that the Jan. 
1, 2025 increase will not go into 
effect as scheduled, and as a 
matter of law, the July 1, 2024 
increase is nullified. Employ-
ers that previously adjusted the 

salaries or exemption status of 
employees who earned less than 
the salary threshold set by the 
now-invalidated July 1 increase 
are advised to consult with coun-
sel before considering whether 
to rescind those changes on a 
going-forward basis. Employ-
ers should also remain aware 
that some states have salary 
thresholds that exceed the FLSA 
threshold, including Alaska, Cal-
ifornia, Colorado, Maine, New 

York, and Washington. 
	 “The DOL may seek to appeal 
the lower court’s decision to the 
Fifth Circuit Court of Appeals. 
That said, with the upcoming 
change in presidential admin-
istration, we predict that under 
new leadership the DOL would 
likely abandon any appeal and 
allow the lower court’s decision 
to stand. Going forward, it is less 
clear whether the Trump admin-
istration will revisit some or all 
of the rule, repealing it entirely, 
or perhaps adopting a different 
formulation.”



24 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

NH Business Review

Let us
help you 
BUILD!

ONLINE @ NHBR.COM  

Colonial 
Theatre brings 
entertainment 
and ‘meaning’ 
to Bethlehem 
PAGE 8

Colonial 
Theatre brings 
entertainment 
and ‘meaning’ 
to Bethlehem 
PAGE 8

As cybersecurity insurance 

costs rise, what can 

businesses do to cope?

3 ‘market-based’ ideas 

that can actually cut 

energy costs

Pending Exeter Hospital 

part of a long trend

Financial concerns drive 

move toward healthcare 

consolidations

BY MICHAEL MCCORD

The proposed merger between Exeter 

Health Resources, parent company of Exeter 

Hospital, and Massachusetts-based Beth Israel 

Lahey Health continues to move forward as a 

definitive agreement nears completion.

The hospital systems announced a formal 

letter of intent in March. Exeter Health made a 

public presentation in May to highlight the ad-

vantages of the merger, which includes a $375 

million, 10-year investment plan by Beth Israel.

Both parties said the merger would bring 

together like-minded institutions focused on 

community care and innovation in a challeng-

ing marketplace.

“We will be able to broaden our mission,” 

said Kevin Callahan, the president and CEO 

of Exeter Health, about the many advantages 

of the merger. Exeter Health, which has more 

than $620 million in 2021 revenue, includes the 

125-year-old Exeter Hospital, Core Physicians 

and Rockingham Visiting Nurse Association & 

Hospice, and has more than 2,400 employees.

The proposed affiliation and integration be-

tween two nonprofit systems comes after a 

multi-year attempt by Exeter Health to merge 

PAGE 12

PAGE 15

A rousing
second act

Photo by Kendal J. Bush

FEATURED INTERVIEW

Q&A:

President and 
CEO Ami 
D’Amelio

PAGE 31

AUGUST 12-25, 2022 

VOL. 44 • NO. 16
• $1.75

EXETER HOSPITAL, PAGE 18

PARENTAL LEAVE, PAGE 17

BY BOB SANDERS

A “publicity blitz” about the state’s new 

Granite State Paid Family Medical Leave 

Plan, to be launched shortly, will mean 

that every employer in the state should 

receive a brochure explaining the pro-

gram by Aug. 26, says Richard Lavers, 

deputy commissioner of NH Employment 

Security, one of the agencies administer-

ing the program.

“NH PFML provides employers and em-

ployees with peace of mind and strength-

ens a business’s bottom line,” says the 

brochure. “NH workplaces will have re-

duced turnover, improved employee re-

tention, increased morale and 

productivity.”

But brochures may not be 

what will sell the program to 

employers, who can sign on 

starting Dec. 1, or to individual 

employees, who can enroll star-

ing Jan. 1, the date the program 

kicks off. The selling point is the 

cost.

Teeing up paid family leave
‘Publicity blitz’ planned for new state plan

ONLINE @ NHBR.COM  

BY BOB SANDERS

Kevin Lacasse, CEO of New England 

Family Housing, hopes he is both one 

of the first in line and one of the last 

in line when he applies for some of 

the $100 million available in the state’s 

newly announced InvestNH Housing 

Fund. 
First in line, because he’s almost ready 

to apply for funds when the program 

starts in June to renovate an old school 

in Berlin into housing units. Last in line, 

because it’s not clear he’ll be able to 

submit an application by the time the 

application window closes in June 

2023 for his far bigger project, which 

will cost as much as $300 million, to 

turn some 95 acres of riverfront land 

in Concord into an urban village with 

600 units of housing. After all, he only 

signed a deal to buy the land from 

the Concord Monitor on May 11, a 

week after the Executive Coun-

cil approved the program on 

May 4. And it was the official 

approval of the program, he 

said, that influenced his deci-

sion to make a go of it.

“It’s knowing that there polit-

ically was going to be a source 

for this kind of thing, whether it is 

this fund or something else. That the 

state considers this a crisis and was 

willing to act on it,” he said.

With the Executive Council 

When a career isn’t 
working, a new one in the 

trades could be waiting 
PAGE 8

Employer options to ease 

employee inflation fears

The polarization that 

threatens our country

A daunting task in Covid:

finding a therapist in NH

An already strained industry 

has been stretched even more

BY BRAD SPIEGEL/GRANITE STATE NEWS 

COLLABORATIVE

Jamie Wood did what numerous people 

have done in the past two-plus years since 

coronavirus became a daily discussion. The 

Francestown business owner, wife and moth-

er tried to seek help to deal with everything 

coming at her at what felt like supersonic 

speed.
Wood, co-owner of nh images photog-

raphy + video in Nashua, had obvious 

anxiety about how she could keep her 

two sons and husband — who was sus-

ceptible to catching Covid due to a pre-

vious condition — safe when she had to 

work. 
Eventually, that challenge got a little eas-

ier when another issue surfaced, presenting 

new problems. Droves of clients canceled 

or postponed events for fear of gath-

ering in large groups early on in the 

pandemic.
“You can imagine during the 

pandemic how all events shut 

down,” Wood explained. “All of 

our couples were rescheduling. 

We were losing all that income 

PAGE 10

PAGE 14

Trading
up

Photo by Kendal J. Bush

FEATURED INTERVIEW

Q&A:
Fisher Cats 
pitcher Joey 

Murray
PAGE 37

MAY 20 - JUNE 2, 2022 

VOL. 44 • NO. 10
• $1.75

THERAPIST, PAGE 17

How NH’s new housing fund works
InvestNH’s one-year application window opens in June

HOUSING FUND, PAGE 18

Kevin Lacasse, CEO 

of New England Family 

Housing, hopes to tap in to 

InvestNH to support two of 

his projects, one in Berlin 

and another in Concord. 

(Courtesy photo)

Your reputation, 
your business connections, 
your sales pipeline — 

NH Business Review has built success, branding and  
name recognition for the companies you do business  
with every day. Let us do the same for you!  
NH Business Review delivers your message through:

• Biweekly issues — printed hard copy and digital flipbook
• Digital — web, e-newsletters, custom email blasts, 

sponsored content
• Events, webinars and podcasts
• Programmatic advertising
• Custom publishing

Talk to us about all the ways  
we can help you build.
Call 603-624-1442 x5148 or visit nhbr.com.



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 25

Oliver Mechanical

Complete HVAC and Plumbing Solutions Including:
Design-Build • Value Engineering • Installation & Service

MULTI-FAMILY • COMMERCIAL • RETAIL, 
MEDICAL • HOSPITALITY

Oliver Mechanical was founded in 1990 and is a full-service 

mechanical contractor based in Manchester, NH and licensed to 

do business in New Hampshire and Massachusetts. We possess 

strong capabilities in HVAC installation & service and commercial 

plumbing installations. We serve both the plan & spec and design-

build markets and have expertise in a wide range of technologies 

and applications.

DESIGN-BUILD, 
VALUE ENGINEERING, 
INSTALLATION AND 
SERVICE

Celebrating 30 Years of Service Excellence

OLIVERMECHANICALINC.COM • MANCHESTER, NH • 603-621-9063

Complete HVAC and  
Plumbing Solutions Including: 



26 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

 

Andrews Construction Co., Inc.
PO Box 720, Campton, NH
(603) 726-7623
andrewsconst.com

Bancroft Contracting Corporation
23 Phillips Road, South Paris, ME
(207) 743-8946
bancroftcontracting.com

Bonnette, Page & Stone Corp.
51 Church Street , Laconia, NH
(603) 524-3411
bpsnh.com

Carrigg Commercial Builders LLC
454 Sheffield Rd, Manchester, NH
(603) 262-4343
carrigg.com

Charters Brothers Construction, LLC
27 Main Street,Danville, NH
(603) 382-0279
chartersbrothers.com

Chinburg Properties
9 Penstock Way, Newmarket, NH
(603) 868-5995
chinburg.com

CIANBRO
PO Box 1000, Pittsfield,ME
(207) 487-3311
cianbro.com

CMGC Building Corp.
360 Harvey Road, Manchester, NH
(603) 629-9992
cmgcbuildingcorp.com

Cobb Hill Construction, Inc.
206 North State Street, Concord, NH
(603) 224-8373
cobbhill.com

Consigli Construction Company
72 Sumner Street, Milford, MA
(508) 473-2580
consigli.com

Construx, Inc.
630 Daniel Webster Hwy #1, Plymouth, NH
(603) 536-3533
construxinc.com

Cormack Construction Management
46 East Madison Road, Madison, NH
(603) 367-8272
CormackConstructionManagement.com

DECCO, Inc
1900 Southwood Drive, Nashua, NH
(603) 673-2200
decco.com

DEW Construction
17 Elm Street, Keene, NH
(603) 352-3070
dewconstruction.com

Eckman Construction Co., Inc.
84 Palomino Lane, Bedford, NH
(603) 623-1713
eckmanconstruction.com

Fulcrum Associates, LLC
5 Tech Circle, Amherst, NH
(603) 673-3200
fulcrum-nh.com

H.P. Cummings Construction Company
PO Box 269, Woodsville, NH
(603) 747-3303
hpcummings.com

Harbor & Hearth
60 Route 103, Sunapee, NH
(603) 526-2436
Relaxandcompany.com

Hollis Construction Management
237 Morrill St, Gilford, NH  03249
(857) 400-1028
Holliscm.com

Housewright Constr., Inc.
5365 Main Street S, Newbury, VT
802-866-5520
Housewright.net

JBR Associates, LLC
10 Northern Blvd. #15, Amherst, NH
(603) 579-9890
jbrnh.com
Jewett Construction Co., Inc.
25 Spaulding Rd, Fremont, NH  03044
(603) 895-2412
Jewettconstruction.com

Kingsbury Companies, LLC
58 Center Road, Montpelier, VT
(802) 496-2205
Kingsburyco.com

LaMontagne Builders Inc.
317 South River Road, Bedford,NH
(603) 668-7933
lamontagnebuilders.com

Landry/French Construction
160 Pleasant Hill Road, Scarborough, ME
(207) 730-5566
landryfrenchconstruction.com

Lewis Builders Development, Inc.
54 Sawyer Ave., Atkinson, NH
(603) 362-5333
lewisbuilders.com

Meridian Construction Corporation
32 Artisan Court # 4, Gilford, NH
(603) 527-0101
meridiannh.com

Methuen Construction Co., Inc.
PO Box 980, Plaistow, NH
(603) 328-2222
methuenconstruction.com

Morin Contracting Services, Inc.
711 Riverwood Drive, Pembroke, NH
(603) 223-4127 
morincontractingservices.com

North & South Construction Services
19 Nimble Hill Road, Unit 2, Newington, NH
(603) 610-1784
northsouthnh.com

North Branch Construction
76 Old Turnpike Road, Concord,NH
(603) 224-3233
northbranch.net

NorthPoint Construction Management, LLC
22 Hampshire Drive, Hudson, NH
(603) 546-2000
northpointcm.com

PC Construction 
193 Tilley Drive, South Burlington, VT
(802) 658-4100
pcconstruction.com

PROCON
PO Box 4430, Manchester, NH
(603) 623-8811
proconinc.com

R.H. White Construction Co., Inc.
615 River Road,Bow, NH
(508) 832-3295 
rhwhite.com

R.M. Piper, Inc.
PO Box 490, Plymouth, NH
(603) 536-4154
rmpiper.com

ReArch Company Inc
88 Technology Park Way Suite 2, S. Burlington, 
VT
(802) 863-8727
RearchCompany.com

Riess Construction LLC
11 Lovejoy Road, Plymouth, NH
(603) 536-7756
riessconstruction.com

Sargent Corporation
PO Box 435, Stillwater, ME
(207) 827-4435
sargent.us

Structural Associates, Inc.
5903 Fisher Road, East Syracuse, NY
(315) 463-0001
structuralassociates.com

Sullivan Construction, LLC
258 South River Road, Bedford, NH
(603) 647-1777
sullivanconstruction.com

Swan Contracting, LLC
93 Old Greenfield Road, Peterborough, NH
(603) 371-2261
swan2b.com

Turnstone Corporation
479 Nashua Street, Milford, NH
(603) 249-9300
turnstonecorp.com

W.M. Schultz Construction, Inc.
PO Box 2620, Ballston Spa, NY
(518) 885-0060
wmschultz.com

Waterline Industries Corporation
7 London Lane, Seabrook, NH 
603-474-7477
waterlineind.com

CONCRETE & MASONRY

AA & D Masonry LLC
908 Hanover St. # 5, Manchester, NH
(603) 669-0083
aadmasonryllc.net

Associated Concrete Coatings, LLC
476 Valley Street, Manchester, NH
(603) 669-2780
concoat.com

Carroll Concrete Co. Inc.
PO Box 1000, Newport, NH
(603) 863-1000
carrollconcrete.com

Fifth Gen Masonry & Concrete, LLC
24 Townsend Road, Mason, NH
(978) 868-5436
Fifthgenmason.com

George W. Pynn Masonry
29 Newton Rd.  -  Rte. 108, Plaistow, NH
(603) 382-8969
pynnmasonry.com

GS Bolton
61 Airport Drive Unit 4, Rochester, NH
(603) 330-0055

JG MacLellan Concrete Co., Inc.
180 Phoenix Ave, Lowell, MA
(978) 388-6102
jgmaclellanconcrete.com

Mas-Con Corporation
29 Center Street, Laconia, NH
(603) 528-4880
mas-concorp.com

Masonry Arts NH, LLC
319 Dale Street, Wilton, NH
(603) 296-4933
masoncontractors.org

Premier Concrete Construction LLC
614 Gibbons Highway, Wilton, NH
(603) 654-2471
premierconcretellc.com

RediMix Companies, Inc.
1 Sundial Avenue # 310, Manchester, NH
(800) 269-6500
redimixcompanies.com

S.D. Szetela Masonry
PO Box 222, Glen, NH
(603) 383-9740
sdszetela.com

V.R. Concrete, LLC.
PO Box 247, Colebrook,NH
(603) 237-5000
vrconcrete.com

ELECTRICAL & CONTROLS

Advanced Power and Controls, LLC. 
5 East Point Drive #16, Hooksett, NH
(603) 722-9242
advancedpowercontrols.com

AES Electrical Contractors
29 Reservoir Hts, Plymouth, NH
(603) 744-6738
Aesnh.com

Carrier Electric
27 Industrial Park Dr, Concord, NH  03301
(603) 708-1262
Electric-hvac.com

CFW Electric, LLC
PO Box 142, Danville, VT
(802) 684-2157
cfwelectric.com

Charron | Reflex Lighting North
PO Box 4550, Manchester, NH
(603) 624-4827
charroninc.com

Cole Electric, Inc.
205 Church Lane, East Thetford,VT
(802) 785-4818 
coleelectric.com

Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc.
79 Carl Dr, Manchester,NH
(603) 669-6427
cedmanchester.com

Daniels Electric Corporation
PO Box 7412, Gilford, NH
(603) 293-4707
danielselectriccorp.com

Dependable Controls Services LLC
PO Box 307, Seabrook, NH
(603) 822-6149
dependablecontrolsservices.com

Electric Supply Center
25 Sundial Ave #405W, Manchester, NH
(781) 272-7700
Escctr.net

Ewing Electrical Co., Inc.
PO Box 370, Deerfield, NH
(603) 463-8852

F.H. Hamblet, LLC
29 Victoria St., Keene, NH
(603) 352-2330
hambletelectric.com

Gate City Electric, LLC
PO Box 3554, Nashua, NH
(603) 886-0200
gatecityelectric.com

Graybar Electric Co., Inc.- Manchester
80 Pepsi Road, Manchester, NH
(603) 206-7900
graybar.com

Harry-O Electrical Corporation
PO Box 7812, Loudon, NH
(603) 798-5599 
harryoelectrical.com

Independent Electric Supply
177 Gay Street,Manchester, NH
(603) 627-2220 
iesbuy.com

Interstate Electrical Services Corporation
15 Cote Lane, Bedford, NH
(855) 500-4372
iesc1.com

ION Electrical
3 Executive Park Dr., Bedford, NH
603-513-2024
Ionelectricalllc.com

Irish Electric Corp.
659 Currier Road, Hopkinton, NH
(603) 224-7474
irishelectric.net

Jolt Electric & HVAC Services, LLC
55 Bancroft Highway, Hudson, NH
603-402-1955
joltnh.com

Lawrence & Lober Electric, Inc.
15 Barker Street, Bellows Falls, VT
(802) 460-3479
llelectricservices.com

Longchamps Electric, LLC
700 Harvey Rd, Manchester, NH
(603) 625-5954
LongchampsElectric.com

Martineau Electric, Inc.
165 Industrial Park Drive, Dover, NH
(603) 742-0677
martineauelectric.com

Nappa Electrical Contractors
380 Cambridge St., Burlington, MA 
781-273-6697
Nappaelectric.com

Norman E. Day, Inc.
116 Perimeter Rd.  # E, Nashua, NH
(603) 880-4601 
normaneday.com

NorthEast Electrical
36 Littleworth Road, Dover, NH
(781) 401-8500
needco.com

Piquette & Howard Electric Service, LLC
222 Plaistow Road, Plaistow, NH 
603-382-3182
Phelectric.net

ReVision Energy
7 Commercial Drive, Brentwood, NH 03833
(603) 679-1777
Revisionenergy.com

Richard Electric, Inc.
PO Box 999, Wilder, VT
(802) 295-3894
richardelectric.com

TC Reilly Electric
67 Seaverns Bridge Road, Amherst, NH
(781) 858-8545
tcreillyelectric.com

The RELCO Companies
121 Lafayette Road, North Hampton, NH
(603) 964-7700
gorelco.com

Tocco Bldg Systems - Electrical Contractors
29 Cook Street, Suite A,Billerica, MA
toccocorp.com

ENVIRONMENTAL & DEMOLITION

Alpine Environmental, Inc.
275 Billerica Rd., Suite 2B, Chelmsford, MA
(877) 527-4040 
alpine-environmental.com

EnviroVantage, Inc.
629 Calef Highway, Epping, NH
(603) 679-9682
envirovantage.com

GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc.
5 Commerce Park North #201, Bedford, NH
(603) 623-3600
gza.com

RPF Environmental, Inc.
320 First NH Turnpike, Northwood, NH
(603) 942-5432
airpf.com

FINISHES, THERMAL & MOISURE 
PROTECTION

A.C. Hathorne/Melanson
252 Ave C, Griswold Industrial Park, Williston, 
VT 
802-862-6473
achathorne.com

Amtav Construction
9 Lockness Drive, Nashua, NH  03062
(978) 798-5768
Amtav-construction.con

Barrett Siding,  Inc
107 Willey Hill Road, Londonderry, NH
(603) 425-2856
barrettsiding.com

Blaktop,  Inc.
PO Box 5243, West Lebanon, NH
(603) 298-8885
blaktop.com

Caprioli Painting,  Inc
20 Beech Street Extension # 3,  
Newmarket, NH
(603) 659-2788
capriolipainting.com

CE Painting
220 Forbes Road Suite 108, Braintree, MA
(781) 849-3030
cepaint.com

Chamberlain Companies, Inc.
14 Delaware Drive, Salem, NH 
603-893-2606
chamberlaincompanies.com

Damon Insulation Co.,  Inc.
5 Tallwood Drive # C, Bow, NH
(603) 224-7406
damoninsulation.com

Door Control,  Inc.
8 Delta Drive # D, Londonderry, NH
(603) 216-9222
doorcontrolne.com

Epoxy Floor New England
559 Union Avenue, Laconia, NH
(603) 520-8002
epoxyfloornewengland.com

Evergreen Roofing,  LLC
206 Hegeman Avenue, Colchester, VT
(802) 865-2264
evergreenroofingvt.com

Executive Building Systems,  Inc.
25 Craftsman Lane, Merrimack, NH
(603) 782-8930
executivebuildingsystems.us

Exterior Designs,  LLC
184 Rockingham Road, Londonderry, NH
(603) 668-4113
exteriordesigns.com

F.A. Gray,  LLC
300 West Rd. # 4, Portsmouth, NH
(603) 436-0170
fagray.com

Gorman-Thomas,  Inc.
60 Buckley Circle, Manchester, NH
(603) 641-6055
gormanthomas.com

Granite State Glass
4 Aviation Drive, Gilford, NH
(603) 528-4748
granitestateglass.com

Jasmor Properties LLC
PO Box 221,  Concord, NH
(603) 961-0335
jasmorprop.com

JDS Flooring Associates,  LLC
5 Commerce Ave., Londonderry, NH
(603) 471-1821
floornh.com

P R O F E S S I O N A L  R E S O U R C E S



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 27

John K’s Professional Painters
55 Nelson Street, Manchester, NH 
(603) 867-0755
Johnkpainting.com

Kaloutas
11 Railroad Ave, Peabody, MA
(978) 532-1414
kaloutas.com

Keeley Painting Co.,  Inc.
256 True Road, Pittsfield, NH
(603) 435-7234
keeleypainting.com

Kelley Brothers of New England
87 Holly Ct, Williston, VT
(802) 865-5133
Kelleybros.com

KTM Exteriors
10 Hazel Drive, Hampstead, NH
603-895-0400
ktmroofingboston.com

Lajeunesse Interiors,  Inc
103 Plainfield Brook Road, Barre, VT
(802) 476-3173
lajinteriors.com

Legacy Building Systems,  LLC
94 River Road, Hudson, NH
(603) 883-7001
lbsystems.net

Marchand Painting,  Inc.
48 McIntosh Lane, Bedford, NH
(603) 472-9235
marchandpaintinginc.com

Merrimack Drywall,  Inc./
Merrimack Estimators,  Inc.
24 Putney Road, Dunbarton, NH
(603) 774-1320
merrimackdrywall.com

Metro Walls,  Inc.
160 Bouchard Street, Manchester, NH
(603) 668-2648
metrowalls.net

Noonan Brothers Painting,  LLC
140 Bouchard St. # 1B, Manchester, NH
(603) 621-9422
noonanbrotherspainting.com

Optiline Enterprises,  LLC
131 Burke St Unit A, Nashua, NH
(603) 402-1446
optiline.com

Overhead Door Company
210 West Rd, Portsmouth, NH
(603) 431-2474
overheaddoor-portland.com

Pella New England
25 Fox Run Road Suite 2, Newington, NH
(603) 568-9194
boston.pella.com

Raynor Door Authority of NE, Inc.
444 E Industrial Park, Manchester, NH 
(603) 628-3667
Raynordoorauthority.com

Skyline Roofing Services,  LLC
861 Page Street, Manchester, NH
(603) 669-0131
skylineroofinginc.com

Viking Roofing
10 Clinton Drive, Hollis, NH
(603) 883-6642
vikingroofingnh.com

White Diamond Painting,  LLC
PO Box 594, Barrington,  NH
(603) 905-9660
whitediamondpainting.com

FIRE SUPPRESSION & LIFE SAFETY

Hampshire Fire Protection Co. LLC
8 North Wentworth Ave., Londonderry, NH
(603) 432-8221
hampshirefire.com

Interstate Fire Protection
25 Chenell Drive, Concord, NH 
800-649-9881
Interstatefire.com

LHR Fire Protection, LLC
1298 Smyth Road, Unit 33, Hooksett, NH
(603) 309-2032
lhrfp.com

Life Safety Fire Protection Inc.
97 Lower Jaffrey Road, Dublin,NH
(603) 563-7700
lifesafetyfire.com

P R O F E S S I O N A L  R E S O U R C E S
Superior Fire Protection, Inc.
8 Industrial Park Drive, Hooksett, NH
(603) 644-4700
superiorfire.net

Vast Glass
PO Box 159, North Salem, NH
(603) 401-5918
Vastglass.com

HVAC, MECHANICAL & PLUMBING

Accurate Air LLC
140 Bouchard Street # 1, Manchester, NH
(603) 669-5159
accurateairinc.com

Al Terry Plumbing & Heating, Inc.
1776 Hooksett Rd., Hooksett, NH
(603) 485-4205
alterryplumbing.com

Alliance Group, Inc,
PO Box 666, Essex Junction, VT
(802) 864-4000
agusa.com

Amari Company, Inc.
11 Caldwell Drive  #1, Amherst,NH
(603) 882-4118
amaricompany.com

ARC Mechanical Contractors
PO Box 724, Bradford, VT
(802) 222-9255
arcmech.com

Bow Plumbing & Heating Corp.
3 Bow Bog Road, Bow, NH
(603) 225-6929
bowph.com

Denron Hall Plumbing & HVAC
605 Front Street, Manchester, NH
(603) 627-4186
denronph.com

Dowling Corporation
363 Exeter Road, Hampton, NH
(603) 433-1311
dowlingcorp.com

Eastern Mechanical Contractors
724 E Industrial Park Unit 1, Manchester, NH
(603) 518-8480
easternheatpump.com

Eastern Vent Systems LLC
4 Dick Tracy Drive, Pelham, NH
(603) 595-8559
easternvent.com

Eckhardt & Johnson, LLC
6 Eastpoint Drive, Hooksett, NH
(603) 622-7493
eckhardtjohnson.com

EMCOR Services New England Mechanical
649 East Industrial Park Dr. # 11, Manchester, 
NH
(603) 782-0676
nemsi.com

Granite State Plumbing & Heating, LLC
17 Oil Mill Road, Weare,NH
(603) 529-3322
gsphinc.com

Johnson and Jordan, Inc.
22 Gauthier Drive, Epsom, NH
(603) 736-0175
johnsonandjordan.net

Laconia Refrigeration
11 Walker St., Laconia,NH
(603) 524-2937
laconiarefrigeration.com

New England Mechanical Overlay Inc.
100 Barnstead Road, Pittsfield, NH
(603) 435-9999
nemoinc.net

North Shore Mechanical Contractors, LLC
72 Jonspin Road, Wilmington, MA 
978-774-9800
Nsmech.com

Oliver Mechanical, Inc.
991 Candia Road  Unit 1-3,Manchester, NH
(603) 621-9063
olivermechanicalinc.com

Palmer & Sicard, Inc.
89 Holland Way, Exeter,  NH
(603) 778-1841
palmerandsicard.com

Powers Guaranteed Service
PO Box 10005, Swanzey,  NH
(603) 352-9334
powersgenerator.com

VHV Company
16 Tigan Street  #A, Winooski, VT
(802) 655-8805
 vhv.com

Wicked Cool HVAC
12 Fruit Street, Belmont, NH  03220
(603) 524-0445
Wickedcoolmech.com

LANDSCAPING

E.A. Quinn Landscape Contracting LLC
240 Commerce Street, Glastonbury, CT 
860-633-0115
Eaquinn.com

North Point Outdoors
PO Box 925, Derry, NH
(603) 289-8000
northpointoutdoors.com

SITEWORK & UTILITY

AB Excavating, Inc.
653 Main Street, Lancaster, NH
(603) 481-0779
abexcavatinginc.com

BMP Consultants LLC
51 Granite Lane, Chester, NH
(603) 608-9779
bmpconsultantsllc.com

Dawson’s Excavation & Utility Services
80 Route 16B, Center Ossipee, NH
(603) 253-5209
dawsonsexcavation.com

Helical Drilling, Inc.
639 Granite St, Braintree, MA
(781) 848-2110
helicaldrilling.com

Jamco Excavators,  LLC
84 Exeter Road,South Hampton, NH
(603) 394-7664
jamcoexcavators.com

Leighton A. White, Inc.
138 Elm Street,Milford, NH
(603) 673-2294
leightonawhite.com

New Era Excavation
13 Sheridan Drive, Londonderry, NH
603-231-1164
neenh.com

St. Pierre, Inc.
59 Jeffrey Road, Charlestown, NH
(603) 826-4121
stpierreincsandandgravel.com

STEEL, STEEL ERECTION & WELDING

American Steel & Precast Erectors
590 Hancock Road, Peterborough, NH
(603) 547-6311
aspe-nh.com

Capone Iron Corporation
20 Turcotte Memorial Drive, Rowley, MA
(978) 948-8000
caponeiron.com

Cohen Steel Supply Inc.
10 Basin St, Concord, NH
(603) 225-2047
cohensteel.com

Multi-Weld Services, Inc.
153 Riverside Drive, Contoocook, NH
(603) 746-4604
multi-weld.com

Novel Iron Works, Inc.
PO Box 221, Greenland, NH
(603) 436-7950
 noveliron.com

Rose Steel Inc.
250 Ocean Road, Greenland, NH
(603) 436-7950
rosesteelinc.com

SL Chasse Steel
8 Christine Drive, Hudson, NH
(603) 886-3436
slchassesteelfab.com

SSW Erectors, LLC
4808 Randolph Road, Morrisville, VT
(802) 888-2422
sswerectors.com

Steel Elements International, LLC
3 Security Drive, Hudson, NH 
(603) 466-2500
Steelelements.com

SUPPLIER 

All Weather Insulated Panels
1276 Crowe Road, E Stroudsburg, PA 
(707) 260-9037
Awipanels.com

B.K. Systems, Inc.
27 Sheep Davis Road, Pembroke, NH
(603) 647-8775
bksystemsinc.com

Bode Equipment Company
23 Londonderry Road # 12, Londonderry, NH
(603) 537-0900
bodeequipment.com

Casella Resource Solutions, Inc.
53 Pelham Road, Salem, NH
(800) 445-1318
casella.com

Chasse Crane Services, LLC
8 Christine Drive, Hudson, NH
(603) 821-5465
slchassesteelfab.com

East Coast Lumber & Building Supply 
Company, LLC
PO Box 530, East Hampstead, NH
(603) 329-5322
eastcoastlumber.net

Eastern Propane & Oil
PO Box 1800, Rochester, NH
(603) 332-2080
eastern.com

Everett J. Prescott, Inc.
210 Sheep Davis Road, Concord, NH
603-224-9545
ejprescott.com

GS Parcel
10 Lane Road, Raymond, NH
(203) 915-5356

Hews Truck Bodies & Equipment
190 Rumery St, S Portland, ME
(207) 767-2136
Hewsco.com

Johnson Hardware & Rental
1442 VT Route 15W, Johnson, VT
(802) 635-7282
Jhrvt.com

L & W Supply
PO Box 865, Merrimack, NH
(603) 424-7001
lwsupply.com

LaValley Building Supply, Inc.
PO Box 267, Newport, NH
(800) 528-2553
lavalleys.com

LG Electronics USA, Inc.
1 Research Drive, Westborough, MA
603-769-0892
Lge.com/us

Mercedes-Benz of Burlington
80 Cambridge St Rte 3a, Burlington, MA
(781) 358-8324
mbob.com

Milton Rents
100 Dover Road, Chichester, NH
(603) 752-5588
miltonrents.com

Milwaukee Tool Company
Boston, MA
(617) 895-9684
milwaukeetool.com

Mitsubishi Electric Trane HVAC US
37 Windsong Circle, Bedford, NH
(603) 472-5549
metahvac.com

Modulease
115 Lydia Ann Road, Smithfield, RI
(508) 695-4145
modulease.com

New England Barricade, Sign and Safety, LLC
68 Fogg Road, Unit C, Epping, NH
(603) 659-2182
newenglandbarricade.com

New England Scaffolding
825 Route 3A, Bow, NH
(603) 410-2250
nescaffold.com

Northern Design Precast, Inc.
PO Box 7305, Gilford, NH
(603) 783-8989
ndprecast.com

Page Street Leasing, LLC
PO Box 129, Candia, NH
(603) 622-1673
pagest.com

Patriot Building Systems, LLC
184 Rockingham Road, Londonderry, NH
(603) 660-4357
patriotbuildingsystems.com

Ponemah Contractor Supply
5 Tech Circle, Amherst, NH
(603) 930-3584
rentals.ponemahcs.com

Resource Options, Inc.
1 Verani Way # 1C, Londonderry, NH
(603) 552-9951
resourceoptions.com

Sales Solutions, Inc.
321 Cumberland Valley Place, Martinsburg, WV 
888-261-2566
salessolutionsinc.net

Sherwin Williams
161 Abby Road, Manchester, NH
(603) 626-6999
sherwin-williams.com

Simpson Strong - Tie
195 McGregor Street, Manchester, NH
(603) 309-6945
strongtie.com

Stanley Black & Decker
701 E. Joppa Road, Towson, MD
(410) 716-3900
sbdinc.com

Superior Sheet Metal
14 Flagstone Drive, Hudson, NH
(603) 577-8620
superiorsm.com

The Granite Group
6 Storrs Street, Concord, NH
(603) 224-1901
thegranitegroup.com

Triumph Modular
194 Ayer Road, Littleton, MA
(207) 351-5222
triumphmodular.com

United Rentals, Inc.
2 Sutton Circle, Hooksett, NH
(603) 622-1555
unitedrentals.com

United Site Services
118 Flanders Road, Westborough, MA
unitedsiteservices.com

W. D. Matthews Machinery Company
309 Sheep Davis Road, Concord, NH
(603) 225-1171
wdmatthews.com

Waste Innovations
4 Liberty Lane West, Hampton, NH
(888) 568-7274
win-waste.com

White Cap
232 Frontage Road, Manchester, NH
(603) 263-7337
whitecap.com

WILLSCOT
48 Dick Tracy Drive, Pelham, NH
(603) 882-2823
willscot.com



28 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

ASSOCIATES

Albin, Randall & Bennett, CPAs
PO Box 445, Portland, ME
(207) 772-1981
arbcpa.com

Bangor Savings Bank
24 Hamlin Way,Bangor, ME
(207) 974-2515
bangor.com

BankProv
115 South River Road, Bedford,NH
(603) 488-6447
bankprov.com

Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer & Nelson
670 N Commercial Street # 108,Manchester, NH
(603) 665-8829
bernsteinshur.com

BerryDunn
PO Box 1100, Portland, ME
(207) 541-2281
berrydunn.com

Cents and Balance, LLC
P.O. Box 3916, Concord, NH
(603) 491-3284
centsandbalance.com

CGI Business Solutions
5 Dartmouth Avenue, Auburn, NH
(603) 622-4600
cgibusinesssolutions.com

Clark Insurance
One Sundial Avenue, Ste 302N, Manchester, NH
(207) 956-2009
clarkinsurance.com

Community Bank
28 Cottonwood Drive, Williston, VT
802-860-3231
cbna.com

Contractors Risk Management, Inc.
46 S. Main Street Unit 1, Concord, NH
(603) 225-3335
crmusa.com

ConvenientMD Urgent Care
111 NH Ave, Suite 2, Portsmouth, NH
convenientmd.com

Crestcom - New Hampshire
12 Bittersweet Lane, Atkinson, NH
603-404-3463
Crestcom.com

Cross Insurance Agency
1100 Elm Street, Manchester, NH
(603) 263-8684
crossagency.com

Dale Carnegie
283 Crescent Way,Portsmouth, NH
(781) 203-5799
Deb.Kaplan@DaleCarnegie.com

Devine, Millimet & Branch PA
111 Amherst Street, Manchester, NH
(603) 669-1000
devinemillimet.com

Doucet Survey, LLC.
102 Kent Place, Newmarket, NH
(603) 659-6560
doucetsurvey.com

Duguay Consulting Group LLC
3 Warner Street, South Hadley, MA
(832) 221-9754
duguayconsultinggroupllc.com

Edward Jones - Laconia
386 Union Avenue, Laconia, NH
(603) 524-4533

Elm Grove Companies
440 Hanover Street, Manchester, NH
(603) 666-8534
elmgrovecompanies.com

Enterprise Fleet Management
590 Main St #203, Watertown, MA
(508) 530-1199
efleets.com

Firmani and Abbott Retirement Services, LLC
136 Pead Hill Road, Wilton, NH  
(603) 577-1694
Firmaniretirement.com

FocalPoint Business Performance
41 Sheldon Road, Danbury, NH
813-469-0012
focalpointcoaching.com

Frank Nappo EOS Implementer
93 Middle Street, Portsmouth, NH
603-231-7208
Franknappo.com

P R O F E S S I O N A L  R E S O U R C E S
Signarama of Concord
249 Sheep Davis Road, Concord, NH
(603) 225-4081
signarama-concord.com

Skilled Trades Partners, Inc. 
201 Boston Post Rd, Marlborough, MA
(603) 237-1880
skilledtradespartners.com

Stoneman, Chandler & Miller
99 High Street  #1610, Boston, MA
(617) 542-6789
scmllp.com

Strang, Scott & Giroux, LLP
228 Main Street , New London, NH
(603) 526-2120strangscott.com

Team Engineering
82 Palomino Lane Suite 503, Bedford, NH
(603) 497-3137
myteamengineering.com

Terracon
77 Sundial Ave, # 401W, Manchester, NH
(603) 647-9700terracon.com

TFMoran, Inc.
48 Constitution Drive #2, Bedford, NH
(603) 472-4488
tfmoran.com

The H.L. Turner Group, Inc.
27 Locke Road, Concord, NH
(603) 228-1122
hlturner.com

Frankenmuth Surety
701 US Rte 1 Suite 1, Yarmouth, ME
(704) 421-7012
frankenmuthsurety.com

Gagliuso Legal Systems, PLLC
P.O. Box 353, Amherst,NH
(603) 345-6619
gagliusolegal.com

Granite Financial Partners
388 Nashua St, Milford, NH
(603) 554-8551
gfpnh.com

Granite State Trade School
65 Londonderry Tnpk, Hooksett, NH 03106
(603) 792-4787
Granditestatetradeschool.com

Grappone Automotive
PO Box 1200, Concord, NH
(603) 226-8016
grappone.com

Hinckley Allen
650 Elm Street # 500, Manchester, NH
(603) 225-4334
hinckleyallen.com

Ink Factory Clothing
13 Water Street, Claremont, NH
(603) 542-2234
inkfactoryclothing.com

John Turner Consulting, Inc.
PO Box 953, North Hampton, NH
(978) 518-5839
consultjtc.com

Marcum, LLP
9 Executive Park Drive, Merrimack, NH
(603) 882-1111
melansoncpas.com

Mongoose Power Solutions
P.O. Box 13, Spofford, NH
(215) 370-1119
mongoosepowersolutions.com

Nathan Wechsler & Co., CPA
70 Commercial Street  #401, Concord, NH
(603) 224-5357
nathanwechsler.com

NEFCO, Inc.
411 Burnham Street, East Hartford, CT
(800) 969-0285
gonefco.com

New England Investment Retirement Group Inc
231 Sutton Street Ste 2A, North Andover, MA
(978) 975-2559
neirg.com

New Hampshire Housing Finance Authority
32 Constitution Drive, Bedford, NH
(603) 472-8623
nhhfa.org

NH School of Mechanical Trades
7 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH
(603) 622-6544
nhtradeschool.com

NHSaves
46 South Main Street, Suite 7, Concord,NH
(603) 226-1009
nhsaves.comcontractors

Nobis Group
18 Chenell Dr. , Concord, NH
(603) 224-4182
nobis-group.com

NU Horizon Media Inc
Concord, NH
603-451-7822
Nuhminc.com

Oar Scanning
P.O. Box 607, Newport, NH
(603) 327-5343
Oarscanning.com

Patricia Cleaning
13 Marshall Street, Haverhill, MA 
(978) 701-2500

PeopleReady Skilled Trades
783 Route 3-A, Bow, NH
(603) 223-9721
clp.com

Preti Flaherty LLC
PO Box 1318, Concord, NH
(603) 410-1500
preti.com

S.W. Cole Engineering, Inc
10 Centre, Somersworth, NH
(207) 848-5714
swcole.com

Service Credit Union
3003 Lafayette Road, Portsmouth, NH
(603) 422-8439
servicecu.org

The Lawson Group
PO Box 3304, Concord, NH
(603) 228-3610
thelawsongroup.com

The Rowley Agency, Inc.
PO Box 511, Concord, NH
(603) 224-2562
rowleyagency.com

TradeSource, Inc.
190 Londonderry Turnpike, Unit A, Manchester,NH
(603) 425-0070
tradesource.com

Travelers
Two Financial Ctr.  # 900  - 60 South St.,Boston,MA
(207) 857-2000
travelers.com

USI
3 Executive Park Dr. # 300, Bedford, NH
(603) 665-6149
usi.biz

USI Insurance Services (ABC Group Trust)
 3 Executive Park Dr. #300, Bedford, NH
(855) 874-0123
usi.biz

Warrenstreet Architects, Inc.
27 Warren Street, Concord, NH
(603) 225-0640
warrenstreet.coop

MEMBERS:
New project just completed?

Promotions within  
the company?

New employees just hired?
Won an award recently?

We want your company news  
for our next publication!



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 29

Longchamps Electric



30 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Granite Financial Partners



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 31

Alpine Environmental

Alpine’s mission is to deliver superior customer service and provide peace 
of mind, while creating safe, healthy environments for our clients. Whether 
you are a general contractor, public institution, property manager, or 
homeowner, when you choose Alpine your project will be handled with 
utmost care. From our experienced client service representatives to our 
expert project managers and fully insured crew members, we’re prepared 
to handle your project.

Our services include: lead paint abatement, mold remediation, and  
asbestos abatement. 

275 Billerica Rd., Suite 2B
Chelmsford, MA 01824

877-527-4040
alpine@alpine-environmental.com

Over 30 years’ experience:

• Handling environmental 
hazards.

•	Building	strong	relationships	
based on honesty and 
experience.

•	Providing	start-to-finish,	
tailored	solutions	for	a	variety	
of	challenges.

• Trusted abatement contractor 
for	PBS	TV	show	This Old 
House and Ask This Old 
House since 2009.

LEAD PAINT ABATEMENT   MOLD REMEDIATION   ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

www.alpine-environmental.com

Taking care of your environmental  
needs—big and small



32 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Granite State Glass



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 33

M E M B E R  N E W S

  PROCON to design & build Arts Alley in Concord, NH: Duprey 
Hospitality has announced Arts Alley, a transformative project in 
downtown Concord, set for completion by April 1, 2025. Designed 
and built by PROCON, the project includes:

	 The Friendly Toast restaurant.
	 A 5,000-square-foot upscale event venue on the second floor for 

up to 150 guests.
	 South Main Street Surfer Bar on the third floor, featuring a 

rooftop deck, bocce court, fire pits, and an Airstream bar.
	 A restored 1942 Silk City Dingman Diner in the courtyard for 

private events.
	 Duke's, an upscale Nashville-style bar and restaurant in the 

historic Norris Bakery and Homestead Stabile Building.

	 Arts Alley aims to complement Concord's arts scene, enhancing 
community engagement and setting new standards for event spaces 
in New Hampshire.

  NOBIS GROUP's Tim Andrews has been ap-
pointed to ACEC-NH Board of Directors. Tim 
Andrews, PG, Director of State & Municipal Services 
at Nobis Group, has been appointed to the Board of 
Directors for the American Council of Engineering 
Companies NH Chapter. Andrews, who has been ac-
tively involved with ACEC-NH, aims to contribute to 
the organization's growth and represent its member 
firms.
	 Nobis Group is also pleased to announce two 
new Vice Presidents at the firm: Scott Harding, PE 
has been named Vice President of Business De-
velopment and Brett Kay has been named Vice 
President of Operations. 
	 Harding draws upon over thirty years of ex-
perience at Nobis to direct marketing strategies, 
develop client relationships, and create opportuni-
ties that position Nobis for long-term stability and 
growth in his new role.
	 With over twenty years of experience in the engi-
neering industry, four of which he served as Director 
of Civil Engineering at Nobis, Kay is dedicated to ac-
tively engaging and understanding the personalities 
and goals of internal and external team members, 

NEWS, CONT. ON PAGE 35

Tim Andrews

Scott Harding

Brett Kay

Life Safety Fire Protection

SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGN & INSTALLATION

www.lifesafetyfire.com

Toll-Free 877-433-3300

More than 30 years of 
protecting lives and property

24-HOUR EMERGENCY SERVICE

    Sprinkler System Installations

    Sprinkler System Designs

    Sprinkler System Inspections/Service

    Fire Pump Testing/Service

    Sprinkler and Domestic Backflow Testing

    Backflow Repairs

    Fire Extinguisher Inspections/Service

    Fire Extinguisher Sales

    Fire Suppression Inspections/Service

    Fire Suppression Installations

    Emergency Lighting Inspections/Service

P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P

Servicing NH, VT, MA, ME



34 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Door Control, Inc.

www.doorcontrolne.com | 800-258-9742 | dispatch@doorcontrolne.com

 Experts In Pedestrian Automa�c Door
Installa�on & Service

We supply and install ADA Solu�ons, slide, swing and folding automa�c doors, swing door operators, 
specialty healthcare doors, revolving doors, touchless ac�va�on, cleanroom doors, drive thru windows
& more. We service and repair all makes and models of automa�c doors from all manufacturers. 

Swing Doors
Folding Doors
Sliding Doors

Revolving Doors
Industrial Doors

Lead Lined Doors

Healthcare   Retail   Education   Industrial   Security   Airports

Exit Breach Control Lanes
Bullet Resistance Doors
Isola�on Room Doors

Hospital Doors
Hospitality Doors

Security Doors

Fire Door Operators
Handicap Door Openers

Hands-free Op�ons
Commercial Door Hardware

Won-Door Fire & Security
Drive-Thru Windows

www.doorcontrolne.com

Door Control



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 35

NEWS, CONT. FROM PAGE 33

bringing teams together to find the best technical and financial 
solutions for Nobis’s clients and accomplishing the overall company 
strategy.
	 In addition to his promotion to Vice President of Operations, Kay 
has been appointed to the Nobis Board of Directors.

  Dartmouth, PROCON, and Cube 3 Break Ground on New Apart-
ment-Style Residential Hall at 25 West Wheelock: Dartmouth 
College, in partnership with PROCON and Cube 3, has officially bro-
ken ground on a new apartment-style residential hall for juniors and 
seniors at 25 West Wheelock Street. Designed by Cube 3, this project 
marks a significant step in Dartmouth’s commitment to expanding 
housing capacity as part of President Sian Leah Beilock’s pledge to 
add 1,000 new beds over the next decade.
	 The groundbreaking ceremony, held in August, celebrates the 
beginning of construction on the approximately one-acre site on the 
north side of West Wheelock Street. The five-story structure will pro-
vide 285 beds in a mix of two-, three-, and four-bedroom apartments. 
Each unit will feature a full kitchen, living room, and ample storage 
space to house undergraduate students.

	 The new apartment-style building is designed with a strong 
emphasis on health, wellness, and sustainability. The building will 
target LEED Gold certification and utilize high-performance mate-
rials designed to meet energy conservation goals. The facility is also 
planned to be net carbon-neutral, relying heavily on sustainable en-
ergy sources and being largely independent of fossil fuels.
	 Construction is on-going with an anticipated completion date 
set for summer 2026. This project represents Dartmouth’s broader 
efforts to meet its students' housing needs and is part of a larger 

strategy to provide additional housing for graduate and professional 
students, as well as faculty and staff.

 	 NORTH BRANCH CONSTRUCTION recently 
welcomed Daniel Murphy as a Project Super-
intendent. Mr. Murphy brings over 16 years of 
construction industry experience managing new 
construction and renovation projects. 
	 Kevin Millar, a seasoned construction profes-
sional, joins North Branch Construction in the role of 
Project Superintendent with extensive experience 
in the commercial, institutional, hospitality, and 
multi-family residential sectors.
	 North Branch Construction is pleased to wel-
come John Meibaum in the role of Training and 
Development Specialist. Mr. Meibaum has over 35 
years of construction industry experience, including 
owning and operating his own business. Mr. Mei-
baum will be responsible for identifying training 
and development opportunities for both field and 
administrative staff at North Branch Construction.
	 North Branch Construction has broken ground 
on the Concord branch of St. Mary's Bank. St. Mary's, 
the first credit union in the U.S., and North Branch 
Construction have begun construction on a new 
branch at 16 Manchester Street in Concord, NH. The 
3,700 sq ft facility will offer modern banking with 
two drive-through lanes, an ITM, and a design that blends traditional 
and digital services. President & CEO Ken Senus highlighted the 
branch's focus on member convenience and community service. The 
branch is set to open in summer 2025.

Daniel Murphy

Kevin Millar

John Meibaum

TO OUR MEMBERS WHO REPRESENT  
"SMALLER" COMPANIES....

We want to hear your news too!  
This column is for every member, and we want to 
hear about your successes, promotions, bids you've 
won, and other news! Your success is OUR success as 
a community. 
Send content to info@abcnhvt.org



36 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Granite State Plumbing & Heating

Proudly Serving 
 the New Hampshire  

Construction Community  
Since 1983 

GSPHINC.COM 



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 37

N E W  M E M B E R S

Please Welcome Our New Members December 2023 – March 2024

AES Electrical Contractors
29 Reservoir Hts
Plymouth, NH 03264

www.aesnh.com
Kevin Peters
603-744-6738

Crestcom - New Hampshire
12 Bittersweet Lane
Atkinson, NH  03811

www.crestcom.com
Jonathan Bradley
603-404-3463

E.A. Quinn Landscape Contracting 
LLC
240 Commerce Street
Glastonbury, CT  06033

www.eaquinn.com
Kyle Doolittle
860-633-0115

Frank Nappo EOS Implementer
93 Middle Street
Portsmouth, NH 03801

www.franknappo.com
Frank Nappo
603-231-7208

Housewright Construction, Inc.
5365 Main Street S
Newbury, VT 05051

www.housewright.net
Jodi Ovens
802-866-5520

Interstate Fire Protection
25 Chenell Drive
Concord, NH  03301

www.interstatefire.com
Lance Flagg
800-649-9881

ION Electrical
3 Executive Park Drive
Bedford, NH  03110

www.ionelectricalllc.com
Ramon Ruiz
603-513-2024

LG Electronics USA, Inc.
1 Research Drive
Westborough, MA  01581

www.lge.com/us
David Hazel
603-769-0892

Nappa Electrical Contractors
380 Cambridge Street
Burlington, MA  01803

www.nappaelectric.com
Benjamin Felings
781-273-6697

North Shore Mechanical 
Contractors, LLC
72 Jonspin Road
Wilmington, MA  01887

www.nsmech.com
Kevin Daley
978-774-9800

NU Horizon Media Inc
Concord, NH

www.nuhminc.com
Kris Levesque
603-451-7822

Piquette & Howard Electric 
Service, LLC
222 Plaistow Road
Plaistow, NH  03865

www.phelectric.net
David Howard
603-382-3182

Cents and BalanceFirmani & Abbott

Retirement Plan Services  
Making the most of a value workplace benefit 

 
Specializing in Retirement Plans for businesses: 

401(k) 
Profit Sharing 
Cash Balance 
Prevailing Wage/Davis Bacon 
Nonqualified Deferred Compensation 
IRA’s & more 

 
Offering ABC Members a no cost or obligation 
Retirement Plan Review. Customized review includes: 

Plan Design & Fiduciary Compliance 
Investment Analysis 
Fee & Expense Review 
Employee Education 

 
Contact: Office (603) 654-1342 or email: 
Dean M. Firmani, CRPS®: dfirmani@faretirement.com 
Mark L. Abbott, ARPC, AIF®: mabbott@faretirement.com 

Securities offered through: AGES Financial Services, LTD.  
Member FINRA/SIPC/MSRB 
123 Haven Street, 2nd Floor, Reading, MA 01867 (781) 933-6100 



38 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

North Branch Construction, Inc.

SIG Experience Center, Epping, NH

Summit on Juniper, Lebanon, NH

Concord, New Hampshire  • (603) 224-3233 • www.northbranch.net •

Construction Manager • Design-Builder • General Contractor

2024 GOLD SPONSOR



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 39

Celebrate Our Member Anniversaries
APRIL 2024  through  SEPTEMBER 2024 ANNIVERSARIES

40 YEARS OR MORE

Denron Hall Plumbing & HVAC
Hampshire Fire Protection Co. LLC
Novel Iron Works, Inc.

10 YEARS OR MORE

Alliance Group, Inc,
Superior Fire Protection, Inc.
Dependable Controls Services LLC
Legacy Building Systems, LLC
S.D. Szetela Masonry
Noonan Brothers Painting, LLC
Signarama of Concord
Travelers
F.A. Gray, LLC

25 YEARS OR MORE

Northern Design Precast, Inc.
Cross Insurance Agency
B.K. Systems, Inc.
Contractors Risk Management, Inc.
ARC Mechanical Contractors
SL Chasse Steel
WILLSCOT
Norman E. Day, Inc.
Morin Contracting Services, Inc.

5 YEARS OR MORE

White Cap
Bouchard Steel Erectors LLC
Al Terry Plumbing & Heating, Inc.
ConvenientMD Urgent Care
R.M. Piper, Inc.
Alpine Environmental, Inc.
Structural Associates, Inc.
New England Mechanical Overlay Inc.
Marcum, LLP
NorthPoint Construction Management, LLC
DEW Construction
Optiline Enterprises, LLC
Amari Company, Inc.
Elm Grove Companies
Grappone Automotive
Advanced Power and Controls, LLC.
Landry/French Construction
Cormack Construction Management
Patriot Building Systems, LLC
Exterior Designs, LLC
John Turner Consulting, Inc.
BerryDunn
Nobis Group

4 YEARS OR LESS

Capone Iron Corporation
S. W. Cole Engineering, Inc
AB Excavating, Inc.
Bangor Savings Bank
Mitsubishi Electric Trane HVAC US
Hellical Drilling Inc
New England Barricade,  
Sign and Safety, LLC
Electric Supply Center
BMP Consultants LLC
Edward Jones - Laconia
Gagliuso Legal Solutions, PLLC
East Coast Lumber & Building Supply 
Company, LLC
Marchand Painting, Inc.
Chamberlain Companies, Inc
KTM Exteriors
New Era Excavation
Waterline Industries Corp.
Tecta America - Greenberg Roofing, LLC
Community Bank
FocalPoint Business Performance
Sales Solutions Inc.
ReVision Energy
Jolt Electric & HVAC Svc LLC
Carrier Electric
Crestcom - New Hampshire

30 YEARS OR MORE

Carroll Concrete Co. Inc.
St. Pierre, Inc.
George W. Pynn Masonry
Meridian Construction Corporation
DECCO, Inc.
RediMix Companies, Inc.
Fulcrum Associates, LLC
Sullivan Construction, LLC
Construx, Inc.
Longchamps Electric, LLC

Tocco Building Systems
USI
Gate City Electric, LLC
United Rentals, Inc.
Lawson Group, The
Lewis Builders Development, Inc.
Bow Plumbing & Heating Corp.
Rose Steel Inc.
Granite Group, The
Hinckley Allen
Turnstone Corporation
RPF Environmental, Inc.
Methuen Construction Co., Inc.
Chasse Crane Services, LLC
Cohen Steel Supply Inc.
Powers Generator Service LLC
Carrigg Commercial Builders LLC
Merrimack Drywall, Inc./Merrimack  
Estimators, Inc.
Milton Rents

PeopleReady Skilled Trades
E. J. Prescott
Oliver Mechanical, Inc.
PROCON
Andrews Construction Co., Inc.
Overhead Door Company
RELCO Companies
Albin, Randall & Bennett
Charron | Reflex Lighting North
Eastern Vent Systems LLC
LaMontagne Builders Inc.
Accurate Air LLC
Enterprise Fleet Management
ABC NH Group Trust

20 YEARS OR MORE

15 YEARS OR MORE



40 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

ABC Group Trust / USI

Who has the lowest 
workers’ comp cost  
in New Hampshire?
Members of  the

ABC WORKERS’ COMPENSATION SELF-INSURANCE GROUP

Ryan Foye
Vice President/Administrator
ABC Self-Insured Group Trust

The ABC NH Self-Insured  
Group Trust for Worker’s  

Compensation is the  
only self-insured group  
program for contractors  

in New Hampshire.

We manage the risk...
• Regulated by the Department of  Labor
•	 Audited	by	an	independent	accounting	firm
• Allow in only the best of  the best
• A-Rated reinsurance carrier gaps group’s losses
• Focus on loss prevention and claims management
• Monitor members to ensure strong performance
• Strong management by member board of  directors

Take control — Our members have...
• 41.75% historic loss ratio / outperforming the standard market  

by nearly 25%
• Over $15 million in cash back to members for good claim performance 

since 1995
• Every member receives free loss control hours plus resources  

to maintain safety
• Consistency and stability
• Aggressive claims management leading to 25% savings in claims costs

For more information, call 603-226-4789 or email: info@abcnhvt.org



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 41

Hews Truck Bodies & Equipment

P R EMIUM S ER V ICE T RUCK B ODIE S

“We have a � eet of over 500 trucks that we maintain, and we take the 
Maintainer out to the site to � x issues rather than hauling the truck 
in. The Maintainer Service Body’s quality is much be  er, from the 
material used in the truck, to the drawer systems, everything is just 
much be  er than the others.”

CITY OF MANCHESTER | MANCHESTER, NH
Jonathan Hopkins, Central Fleet Services Director

190 Rumery Street, So. Portland, ME 04106  |  4 Ryan Road, Bow, NH 03304
1.800.234.4397www.hewsco.com info@hewsco.com

QUALITY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SERVICE SINCE 1927

“We use this service truck for specialized work wherever water lines 
are being installed ... The Maintainer Service Body’s quality is hands 
down the best in the industry. The guys like it because it makes their 
lives a lot easier in the � eld. We � nd it easier to retain people because 
they have all the tools they need when they are out and about. It’s a 
win-win situation all around.”

E.J. PRESCOTT | GARDINER, ME
Robbie Lockhart, Manager

TOUGH • RELIABLE • LONG-LASTING

CUSTOMIZED

Roads/Highways

Storm Restoration

Water/Sewer

Forestry/Lumber

Telecom

Parks Maintenance

Facilities

Sign Installs

Bridges/Culverts

Energy/Fuel

Service Bodies built to handle the most demanding jobs:

PREFERRED

D E A L E R

CONTACT US TODAY TO LEARN MORE ABOUT OUR COMPLETE PRODUCT LINECONTACT US TODAY TO LEARN MORE ABOUT OUR COMPLETE PRODUCT LINE



42 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

East Coast Lumber



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 43

ABC STEP

 
 

 

Get More 
Out of Your 
Safety Program

MEASURE. 
STRENGTHEN. 
BUILD.

Take a STEP forward on your safety 
journey today. Visit abc.org/step.

Top-performing ABC members actively build health and safety into their culture, 
creating industry-leading, holistic safety programs to protect their workers and 
deliver for their clients. 

Take charge of your safety performance though ABC’s STEP Safety Management 
System.® MEASURE your performance on key components. STRENGTHEN and 
expand best practices. BUILD your safety culture.

Lower your incident rates and create safer jobsites to return employees home  
to families and loved ones every day.

DOES YOUR COMPANY HAVE A PROVEN SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM?

Map your journey at abc.org/topperformers.

1 2
3

TOP
PERFORMERTM



44 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Hinckley Allen

Our Construction & Public Contracts practice is nationally ranked first-tier in
Litigation-Construction by U.S. News & World Report. 
 
Locally, our team advises construction industry participants 
on a full range of legal issues that impact their daily business activities, and their
bottom line.  With a strong focus on assessing, avoiding, and managing risks, we
add value for our clients at every stage of a project’s life cycle.  

Whether it’s resolving project disputes through negotiations, mediation,
arbitration, or litigation, drafting or negotiating contracts, lien work, bond claims,
employment issues, or anything in between, we have the experience to help.

Building on
Trust & Experience

CONTACT US

ALBANY | BOSTON | CHICAGO | HARTFORD | MANCHESTER | NEW YORK | PROVIDENCE

© 2022 Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP. All rights reserved. Attorney Advertising.

Ronald D. Ciotti
603-545-6142

rciotti@hinckleyallen.com

Seth M. Pasakarnis
603-545-6102 

spasakarnis@hinckleyallen.com



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 45

Cross Insurance

B U I L D I N G
W I N N I N G

PARTNERSHIPS 
SINCE 1954

MANCHESTER 

COMMERCIAL AUTO   |   GENERAL LIABILITY   |   WORKERS’ COMP   |   BENEFITS 

 www.CrossAgency.com



46 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

THe HL Turner Group

Bow Elementary School
2-Story Addition & 
Existing Building Renovations



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 47

Page Street Leasing, LLC

10’ • 20’ • 30’ • 40’10’ • 20’ • 30’ • 40’
Storage ContainersStorage Containers

Prompt & Professional Prompt & Professional 
Service To Your Job Site.Service To Your Job Site.

Serving NH • MA • ME • VT For Over 30 YearsServing NH • MA • ME • VT For Over 30 Years
Rent or Purchase • Short-Term & Long-TermRent or Purchase • Short-Term & Long-Term

On-Site Storage SolutionsOn-Site Storage Solutions

We Accept 603-622-1673603-622-1673
www.pagest.com

20’ • 40’20’ • 40’
Ground-Level OfficesGround-Level Offices

27’–53’ Trailers27’–53’ Trailers
& 45’–48’ Flatbeds& 45’–48’ Flatbeds

United Rentals

DIGITAL APPLICATIONS 
AND INNOVATIVE 
SOLUTIONS.
United Rentals has digital tools that give customers control over their 
equipment anywhere, anytime. Browse the world’s largest rental fleet, 
then order and manage your equipment – owned and rented. Custom 
notifications keep your team in the know and in control, ensuring your 
equipment is working as hard as you do. Access your view through 
UnitedRentals.com, our mobile app or Total Control®.

Call 800.UR.RENTS or visit UnitedRentals.com/digital



48 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

Sign A Rama of Concord

603.225.4081
signarama.com
signs@signarama-concord.com

249 Sheep Davis Rd
Concord, NH 03301

 Find out why more businesses put their trust in Sign-A-Rama of Concord. 

Custom Signs

Vehicle Graphics

Banners & Flags

Dimensional Lettering

Business Cards

CNC Routing

Safety & ADA Signage

A-Frames & Yard Signs

Tradeshow Displays

Screen Printing & Embroidery

From Design to Install...

We Do It All! 

right solutions for your business and budget! 

Let us show you why Signarama of Concord 
is known for providing the best sign buying
experience in Concord and the surrounding 
area. From our reputable customer service to 
our top-notch quality products, we pride 
ourselves on our vendor-client relationships.

With a combined 20 years of experience in 
all areas of the sign industry, you can be 
assured that Signarama of Concord has the 



CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2— 49

Devine Millimet



50 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

ABC Convention 2025.....................50

ABC Group Trust / USI.....................40

ABC STEP.........................................43

Alpine Environmental....................31

Celebrate Our Member 
 Anniversaries.................................39

Cents and Balance..........................37

Cross Insurance...............................45

DECCO.............................................21

Denron Hall Plumbing  
& HVAC............................................12

Devine Millimet..............................49

DEW Construction..........................20

Door Control, Inc.............................34

East Coast Lumber..........................42

Firmani & Abbott............................37

Fulcrum............................................17

Granite Financial Partners.............30

Granite State Glass.........................16

Granite State Plumbing  
& Heating........................................36

Hampshire Fire Protection  
Co., LLC....................inside back cover

Hews Truck Bodies  
& Equipment...................................41

Hinckley Allen.................................44

Life Safety Fire Protection..............33

Longchamps Electric......................29

Meridian  
Construction.......... inside front cover

Methuen Construction Co., Inc.......22

Metro Walls.......................................4

Modulease.......................................50

Nathan Wechsler & Co...................10

NH Business Review.......................24

North Branch Construction, Inc.....38

NorthPoint Construction  
Management, LLC...........................19

Oliver Mechanical...........................25

Optiline Enterprises.........................6

Page Street Leasing, LLC.................47

Service Credit Union.......................18

Sign A Rama of Concord.................48

THe HL Turner Group......................46

The Rowley Agency...........back cover

United Rentals................................47

Advertiser Index
Modulease

Save on endless rental rates and bill backs 

Between jobs our team will clean and prepare the 
unit for your next project

We deliver, set, and service the unit on site

We specialize in custom Mobile Office sales
The beauty of owning without all the headaches!

Contact
508-695-4145

for pricing!

How it works...

Why buy?

Contact us! 1-508-695-4145               www.modulease.com            mtg@modulease.com

Job's done? We offer storage of your unit at our facility!

Eligible for the Section 179 deduction!
Completely customizable floorplans

Celebrate 75 in 2025! ABC—Building America for 75 Years

• National Committee Meetings
• Construction Management Competition
• Association Excellence Awards & Gala
• Exhibit Hall and Reception
• Keynote Speakers Erik Wahl, Justin Wren,  
 and Anirban Basu
• Construction Workplace Awards
• National Craft Championships
• Industry Insight Sessions
• and more

abcconvention.abc.org



Hampshire Fire Protection Co., LLC

When it comes to  
fire protection, 
go with the largest 
in New Hampshire

8 No. Wentworth Ave.
Londonderry, NH 03053

603-432-8221
603-434-3194 (f)

55 Harvey Road
Londonderry, NH 03053

603-432-8221
603-434-8128 (f)

1 Commercial Drive
W. Lebanon, NH 03784

603-448-5461
603-448-7334 (f)

277 Old Homestead Hwy
Swanzey, NH 03446

603-358-6736
603-358-6832 (f)

41 Spring Hill Road
Saco, ME 04072

207-571-9515

www.hampshirefire.com

COMMERCIAL
 INDUSTRIAL

SERVICE
REPAIR

All Types Of 
Fire Protection

Sales • Design
Installation
Inspections

Fire Sprinklers
Fire Alarms • Foam
Fire Extingiushers



52 — CONSTRUCTION RESOURCE VOLUME 33, ISSUE 2

58 Chenell Drive
Concord, NH 03301

PRESORT STD
U.S. POSTAGE

PAID
CONCORD, NH
PERMIT #192

The Rowley Agency


